

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6353/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2023 in ABA No. 7313/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

MD. ELTAF ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101389/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 173574/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 101390/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Rajesh G.singh, Adv.
Mr. Doodhnath Vishveshwar Saroj, Adv.
Mr. Anjum Islam, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Usman Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs. Aisha Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surit Chaubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service of notice is complete.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER