

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6353/2024

MD. ELTAF ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.
Dr. O.p.kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kharbanda, Adv.
Dr. Raj Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted four week's time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No.2.

List again on 19.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar