

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6353/2024

MD. ELTAF ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Shagufta Saba Yasmin, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

As per office report dated 29.11.2024 service on respondent No.2 has been directed through concerned Local Police Station by Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.8.2024. The said service is still awaited.

Let a reminder be issued.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that respondent No.2 is a victim of Section 376 IPC and as such it is not possible for the petitioner to serve respondent No.2 through dasti mode. Let submission be taken on record.

List again on 9.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar